cui.com
date 09/07/2012
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VCD40 Ϳ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 09/07/2012
page 1 of 6
FEATURES
• up to 40 W isolated output

(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
no load
(mA)
full load
(mA)
max
(mA)
min
(mA)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VCD40-D12-S2R5 12 9~18 2.5 200 2,367 10,000 0 50 88
VCD40-D12-S3R3 12 9~18 3.3 200 3,090 10,000 0 50 89
VCD40-D12-S5 12 9~18 5 200 3,745 8,000 0 50 89
VCD40-D12-S12 12 9~18 12 200 3,703 3,333 0 75 90
VCD40-D12-S15 12 9~18 15 200 3,702 2,666 0 75 90
VCD40-D12-D12 12 9~18 ±12 100 4,045 ±1,800 90 120 89
VCD40-D12-D15 12 9~18 ±15 100 3,889 ±1,400 70 150 90
VCD40-D12-T312 12 9~18 3.3/±12 200 2,784 6000/±400 600/±40 100 88
VCD40-D12-T315 12 9~18 3.3/±15 200 2,727 6000/±300 600/±30 100 88
VCD40-D12-T512 12 9~18 5/±12 200 3,750 6000/±400 600/±40 100 88
VCD40-D12-T515 12 9~18 5/±15 200 3,611 6000/±300 600/±30 100 90
VCD40-D24-S2R5 24 18~36 2.5 100 1,184 10,000 0 50 88
VCD40-D24-S3R3 24 18~36 3.3 100 1,545 10,000 0 50 89
VCD40-D24-S5 24 18~36 5 100 1,831 8,000 0 50 91
VCD40-D24-S12 24 18~36 12 100 1,811 3,333 0 75 92
VCD40-D24-S15 24 18~36 15 100 1,810 2,666 0 75 92
VCD40-D24-D12 24 18~36 ±12 100 1,978 ±1,800 90 120 91
VCD40-D24-D15 24 18~36 ±15 100 1,902 ±1,400 70 150 92
VCD40-D24-T312 24 18~36 3.3/±12 100 1,361 6000/±400 600/±40 100 90
VCD40-D24-T315 24 18~36 3.3/±15 100 1,333 6000/±300 600/±30 100 90
VCD40-D24-T512 24 18~36 5/±12 100 1,833 6000/±400 600/±40 100 90
VCD40-D24-T515 24 18~36 5/±15 100 1,806 6000/±300 600/±30 100 90
VCD40-D48-S2R5 48 36~72 2.5 50 585 10,000 0 50 89
VCD40-D48-S3R3 48 36~72 3.3 50 764 10,000 0 50 90
VCD40-D48-S5 48 36~72 5 60 926 8,000 0 50 90
VCD40-D48-S12 48 36~72 12 60 916 3,333 0 75 91
VCD40-D48-S15 48 36~72 15 60 906 2,666 0 75 92
VCD40-D48-D12 48 36~72 ±12 50 1,000 ±1,800 90 120 90
VCD40-D48-D15 48 36~72 ±15 50 962 ±1,400 70 150 91
cui.com
date 09/07/2012 Ϳ page 2 of 6CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VCD40 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units

%
%
PART NUMBER KEY
VCD40 - D XX - X XXX
Input Voltage Output VoltageBase Number
Output:
S = single
D = dual
T = triple
MODEL input
voltage
output
voltage
input
current
output
current
ripple
and noise1
effi ciency
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
no load
(mA)
full load
(mA)
max
(mA)
min
(mA)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VCD40-D48-T312 48 36~72 3.3/±12 50 688 6000/±400 600/±40 100 89
VCD40-D48-T315 48 36~72 3.3/±15 50 690 6000/±300 600/±30 100 89
VCD40-D48-T512 48 36~72 5/±12 50 938 6000/±400 600/±40 100 88
VCD40-D48-T515 48 36~72 5/±15 50 903 6000/±300 600/±30 100 90
notes: 1. ripple and noise are measured at 20 Hz BW
cui.com
date 09/07/2012 Ϳ page 3 of 6CUI Inc Ϳ SERIES: VCD40 Ϳ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
100
80
60
40
20
Ambient Temperature (°C)
L
o
a
d
 (
%
)
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 100 120
DERATING CURVES
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
cross regulation3 +3.3V
+5V
±1.0
±4.0
%
%
voltage balance dual output models ±2.0 %
transient response
75-100% step load change
±5% error band
300 μs
external trim adjust range
single and dual output models